Fall 2015 Survey Queens College

Fall 2015 QC-CUNY
Course: | MATH 619 01 - Number Theory Department: | MATH
Responsible Faculty: |James Brown Responses / Expected: | 5/7 (71.43%)
0 1 2 3 4 5 Graph Legend
MATH 619 - 01 4.6 .MATH 619 - 01
All Courses 4.0
All Courses
MATH 619 - 01 --- Survey Comparisons ---
General Questions: Overall Responses Course All
Pct
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Q1 | Reading assignments were valuable. 1 4 5 28K 86

Responses: [SD] Strongly disagree=1 [D] Disagree=2 [N] Neither agree nor disagree=3 [A] Agree=4 [SA] Strongly agree=5
Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)
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General Questions: Overall Responses Course All
Pct
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Q2| Did you receive a detailed syllabus during the first week of class? 5 5 29K 42

Responses: [YES] Yes=1 [NO] No=2
Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)
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General Questions: Overall Responses Course All
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Q3 Hovs_l many pages of formal writing (essays, lab reports, narratives, term papers, etc.) were 1l 2 |1 1 5 30K 62
assigned in this course?

Responses: [N] None=1 [1-8] 1-8=2 [9] 9-16=3 [1] 17-24=4 [20M] 25 or more=5
Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)
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Q4 On average, how much tim_e did you spend per week working on this class outside of the 2|1 > 5 30K 94
regularly scheduled class time?

Responses: [N] None=1 [1-3] 1-3=2 [4-6] 4-6=3 [7-9] 7-9=4 [10M] 10 or more=5
Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)
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General Questions: Overall Responses Course All

NAA | SD | MD | VD | ED N N o
Q5 | How difficult is the course? 3 2 5 30K 85

Responses: [NAA] Not at all difficult=1 [SD] Somewhat difficult=2 [MD] Moderately difficult=3 [VD] Very difficult=4 [ED] Extremely difficult=5

Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)
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PlFlc|ve|E| N N oo
Q6 |What is your overall evaluation of the course, as distinct from the instructor? 201 |2 5 30K 54

Responses: [P] Poor=1 [F] Fair=2 [G] Good=3 [VG] Very Good=4 [E] Excellent=5
Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)
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General Questions: Multiple Responses |Individual

SD|D|N|A|SA N
Q7 |The instructor presents the content in a clear and lucid manner. 1| 4 5
Q8 |The instructor interacts well with students. 1| 4 5
Q9 '(I:'lgisi;\.structor provides useful feedback (e.g., comments on written work and exams, informal feedback inside/outside of 5| 3 5
Q10 | The instructor returns assignments/exams in a timely fashion. 1| 4 5
Q11 | The instructor is available outside of class. 1| 4 5

Responses: [SD] Strongly disagree=1 [D] Disagree=2 [N] Neither agree nor disagree=3 [A] Agree=4 [SA] Strongly agree=5
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General Questions: Multiple RGeS Individual
P|F|G| VG |E N
Q12| What is your overall evaluation of the instructor, as distinct from the course? 1 4 5

Responses: [P] Poor=1 [F] Fair=2 [G] Good=3 [VG] Very Good=4 [E] Excellent=5

Question: | What did you like most about this class?

Response Rate:|80.00% (4 of 5)

1 | I especially appreciated that the professor challenged us.

The introduction to Cryptography bit of the class, was great. Cryptography is not Always a topic covered in Number Theory, so to have learned a bit of it was

2 helpful, informative, and really fun.

He always spend some time to let student ask him some question during his class, i am not afraid to ask him question when I got confused. and he gave us
time to think. he is really friendly and nice.

4 | The weekly problem sets were helpful.

Faculty: Brown, James

Question: | Please explain why you would or would not recommend this instructor to a friend.

Response Rate:|60.00% (3 of 5)

I would recommend Prof Brown to any friend who is interested in a challenging class where you learn a lot. Prof Brown is extremely helpful and is always
1 | available (responds promptly to emails and always willing to meet with students). On the other hand, Prof Brown really allows students to challenge
themselves and explore ideas presented in class with interesting homeworks.

I, would, and already have recommended Professor Brown to friends. His explanations and notes are very clear and students leave his classroom with a
2 | better understanding of Number Theory. He is always available during his office hours and responds Very quickly to email. His grading is a bit tougher than
the students are used to, but it pushes us to write clearer and cleaner proofs.

This professor is really helpful, he is always ready to help students. He is nice person and explain every questions that you asked. Even in the class, he also
answered your question nicely and friendly, one of the best professor that I have.

Faculty:|Brown, James

Question: | What, if anything, could the instructor have done to improve this class?

Response Rate: 60.00% (3 of 5)

1 | Can't think of anything.




Nope. Nothing. WE could've improved the class. He offered recitations and no one showed up.

w

He is perfect and he can help students any time. I love his class, i can really learn a lot from him.




